

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0635-15, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Commercial Services, Inc. d/b/a Image 360 Lexington, in the amount of \$29,270, for Legacy Trail Interpretive Signage, for the Div. of Engineering. (3 Bids, Low) [Frazier]

[Enter Summary Here]
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Bid Recommendation

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Legacy Trail Interpretative Signage					
Bid Number: 35-2015	Buyer: S. Stone				
Advertising Date: 03/10/2015	Opening Date : 03/31/2015				
Number of Bid Submitted: 3	Recommended Bid Amount: \$29,270.00				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract U	nit Price Bid Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Engineering					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Commercial Services Inc dba Image	Lexington, KY	\$29,270.00
	360 Lexington		
Second	Adcolor Inc	Lexington, KY	\$35,840.00
Third	Creative Mailbox Designs LLC dba	Lexington, KY	\$36,262.00
	Creative Sign Designs		

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Commercial Services Inc dba Image 360 Lexington	
Award Amount: \$29,270.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

File #:	0635-15, \	Version	: 1					
	2 Readi	ings						
	Other:							
<u>Budç</u>	et/Acco	unting	Informa	ation:				
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project		Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
3160	303202	3225	90313	LEGACY_EN_2011		2011	\$29,270.00	Encumbered
			-					
			+					
BE IT	RESOLV	ED BY	THE CO	UNCIL OF THE LEXINGT	ON-FAY	ÉTTE UR	BAN COUNTY	GOVERNMENT:
Secti	on 1 -	That t	the bid	of Commercial Service	ces, Ind	. d/b/a	Image 360 L	exington, in the
amou	nt of \$29	9,270.0	0, for Le	egacy Trail Interpretive	Signage	, for the	Division of En	gineering, be and
hereb	y is acce	epted a	and appi	roved as to the specific	ations a	nd amou	nts set forth ir	n the terms of the
bid, w	hich is a	ttached	d hereto	and incorporated hereir	by refe	rence.		
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount,	not to exceed the sur	n of \$29	9,270.00,	be and hereb	y is approved for
paym	ent to Co	ommerc	cial Serv	ices, Inc. d/b/a Image 3	60 Lexir	ngton, fro	m account #3	160-303202-90313,
pursu	ant to the	terms o	of the bid					
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Res	solution shall become effe	ctive on t	he date o	f its passage.	
	PASSE	O URBA	AN COUN	NTY COUNCIL:				
				MAYOR				
ATTE	ST:							
CLER	K OF URI	BAN CO	OUNTY (COUNCIL				